SB0350/644331/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 350

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, after "of" insert "<u>native or naturalized</u>"; and in the same line, after the semicolon insert "<u>prohibiting the Department from issuing an enterprise lease for the purpose of cultivating certain nonnative species;".</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 26, after "CULTIVATING" insert "NATIVE OR NATURALIZED SPECIES OF".

On page 4, after line 19, insert:

"(2) THE DEPARTMENT MAY NOT ISSUE AN ENTERPRISE LEASE FOR THE PURPOSE OF CULTIVATING A NONNATIVE SPECIES, AS DEFINED IN § 4–205.1 OF THIS TITLE.";

in line 20, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)"; and in line 26, strike "(3)" and substitute "(4)".

On page 5, in line 14, strike "(4)" and substitute "(5)".